Mexico City, November 17<sup>th</sup>, 2020

## Qualitas Controladora returns to the Dow Jones Sustainability MILA Pacific Alliance Index

Qualitas Controladora, S.A.B. of C.V. ("Quálitas", "the Company" or "the Group") (BMV: Q\*), informs its shareholders and the investment community that due to the Company's efforts to incorporate ESG criteria to the daily operation and according to the Dow Jones Sustainability MILA Pacific Alliance Index methodology, starting on November 23<sup>th</sup> 2020, Q\* will be part of the index.

"The Dow Jones Sustainability MILA Pacific Alliance Index is designed to measure best-in-class companies from members of the S&P MILA Pacific Alliance Composite that fulfill certain sustainability criteria better than the majority of their peers within a given industry."

The DJSI MILA Pacific Alliance is composed by the 62 companies with the highest sustainability score given by the rating agency SAM (now part of S&P Global) within the Pacific Alliance region which includes Chile, Colombia, Mexico and Peru; Qualitas is the only insurance company part of this index.

The list of companies in the index can be found on the Qualitas page: <a href="http://ginversionistas.gualitas.com.mx/portal/wp-content/uploads/DJSIComponentsMILA\_2020\_.pdf">http://ginversionistas.gualitas.com.mx/portal/wp-content/uploads/DJSIComponentsMILA\_2020\_.pdf</a>

## **About Qualitas**

Qualitas (Q) is the largest auto insurance company in Mexico in terms of market share, with operations in El Salvador, Costa Rica, USA and Peru. Its specialized business model, based exclusively in auto insurance, has allowed the Company to provide best in the market service under the largest network in Mexico. Qualitas is listed on the Mexican Stock Exchange (BMV) under the ticker "Q" (Bloomberg: Q\*: MM).

## **Investor Relation contacts**

Santiago Monroy smonroy@qualitas.com.mx T: +52 (55) 1555-6056 Raquel Leetoy rleetoy@qualitas.com.mx T: +52 (55) 1555-6313

www.qualitas.com.mx

